
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 
File ID Number I 15-0686 

-------1 

Introduction Date 4 -15-15 
Enactment Number I }S-774'&.t; ~ 

OAKLAND UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Enactment Date 11-15-16 // Community Schools, Thriving Students 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Background 

Discussion 

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

www.ousd.k12.ca .us 

I 

Board of Education 

Jacqueline Minor, General Counsel 

April 22, 2015 

Amendment No. 1 to Contract - Cannon Cochran Management 
Services, Inc. - Property and Liability Claims Administration 

Authorize the Amendment No. 1 of Existing Contract with Cannon 
Cochran Management Services, Inc. ("CCMSI"), a Third Party 
Administrator ("TPA"), to advance from July 1 to May 1, 2015 
provision of liability (including property) claims adjusting 
services to the District 

The District currently has a contract (Enactment No. 15-0260, dated February 
25, 2015) in place with CCMSI to provide liability and property claims 
management services. 

The contract with CCMSI requires amendment regarding the actual start date of 
CCMSI's provision of claims adjusting servic;es for the District. Section 2.1 of the 
existing contract sets forth July 1, 2015 as the start date for CCMSI's provision of 
such services. Because of anticipated staffing changes, the start date for 
CCMSI's claims adjusting services is being advanced to May 1, 2015. This 
Amendment replaces the language of Section 2.1 with new language that 
advances that start date from July 1, 2015 to May 1, 2015. 

Authorize Amendment No. 1 of Contract with CCMSI to advance CCMSI's 
provision of claims adjusting services from July 1, 2015 to May 1, 2015. 

Funding Resource: Fund 67 - We anticipate the amount of services for 
2014-15 will not exceed $17,000. 

Contract 
Amendment No. 1 to Contract with CCMSI. 

-





5. All understandings, agreements, covenants, and representations express or implied, 
oral or written, between the Parties are contained and merged herein. No other 
agreements, covenants, or representations, express or implied, oral or written, have 
been made by or between the Parties concerning the subject of this Amendment. 
This is an integrated agreement. It may not be altered, modified or otherwise 
changed in any respect except in a writing signed by each Party. 

Oakland Unified School District 

President, Board of Education 

Oakland Unified School District 

Date: i f ere / £5" 

Oakland Unified School District 

Date: t{rf? f c>: 

: I . 
I . 

jacqueline P. Minor, General Counsel 
(/ 
Oakland Unified School District 

Date: 1/f/!? 
Amendment No. 1 to OUSD-CCMSI Contract 2 

CCMSI 

TI~JML 
Date: LJ/0/Js 

Fi1e10Number: 1:-z"'gr.£ 
Introduction Date: LfJ{" j 
Enactment Number: f 5-Q{;?:=_ 
Enactment Date: !{ f 5'if 

~ 
Bv: 








































